The Licensee shall obtain all freshwater for municipal purposes from the Coppermine 

River, as indicated in its Application. 

2. The annual quantity of Water withdrawn for all purposes under Part C, Item 1 in this 

Licence shall not exceed seventy thousand (70,000) cubic metres per year at a maximum 
withdrawal rate of two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

3. The Licensee shall equip all Water intake hoses with a screen of appropriate mesh size to 

ensure that fish are not entrained and shall withdraw Water at a rate such that fish do not 
become impinged on the screen.